MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

Model-+-+-+- { DV440-20(DV440)
DV440-30(DV540)
INDEX

1.2 4K BB Gheeeeeeeeereeeresiiieennn Arm Bed and itS CCESSOMES -+++++ererrrerserserremmmmmuiearetnitiiiaaaeaeaiians
2 Bl B feeeeeeeeceereereeeesenininninn Upper Shaft MECRENISM - +++++xssssesressessrsnutnirriniter et
3T ERE N BE e Lower shaft and feed MeChanisSm  +++cecresssreesserermmminnerrirmuenen
4 JU— /X —FEEHHBAE o ooooeeeeeereeeeeeeneeeees Looper ball crank MEChANISM «++«+x«+stsseresrsmenrnuenreniniisiiiisinsinenns
B3R A B Bfeeeeeereeenenin Presser f0ot MEChAMISM «««++ercsssreermmeeennmuieretiiiineaminnnereloeniienn
6. SRIRA, RIFEFER G ----vrererernrerssnneeees Thread guide and thread regulating mechanism  «+-«+seeeereesuesiuenneen.
T — BB Bheeeeeererenninni GAUEE PArLS ++eeseesessessnesssssssens s sttt et
8 fHBEFIBGER) evrererrermerrrressaneens ACCESSOMOS DOX  +++eeseeerrrrnssrserereemuirieeeetetuumiieeseriiieertiie
o+ R e IACCESSONES ++rrrrrrrrreereneenssnsessteetnmumieeserteteiiiiiisesttaneesasannns

"\ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

..........

..........

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

197711



o TOTAL ASSY
MODEL : DV-440-20

DV440-20--30 /—/—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q10-1 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)f% * # # 4
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

R
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ W
RN

/

36 35 34 33 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21

From the Iib[ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DV440-20--30(DV440-450)#

* & 8 9

/A
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES A'i:{?eq i
Fig. | ¥—EXBKIA—F g —F o Remarks
I\?o. Part No. Code No. =8 o B Name of Pan
2 | M9 5001 062 S5673141HO3 | & 2 ) X v + 2X5b Revet of name plate 4
3 | MQ 10A0 138 B 435347H01 | F 1 v 5 v 7 (ChvH) Qil pot with cover 1
4 W462687H01 | # & X 1 /¥ > (DV440-20) Model plate for DV-440-20 1
W462690H01 | h & X 1 /X > (DV440-30) Model plate for DV-440-30 1
5 MQ 10A0 524 W319416HO1 | hri=(91 3 7<) }) (DV440-20) Timing belt cover (DV-440 20) 1
MQ 20A0 524 W320124H01 | ari=(91 39~ }) (DV440-30) Timing belt cover (DV-440-30) 1
6 M9 1506 001 B509087HO1 | b 4 F* < 15/64(28)x7 Set screw 2
7 MQ 10A5 691 W319614H01 | # X & v b Timing belt cover plate packing 1
8 | MQ 10A1 339 W319426H01 | /XN — 14 % Timing belt cover plate - 1
9 | M9 2401 022 W501803H01 | # N + 3/8(16)x25 Bolt 2
10 | M9 1001 053 S561121HO7 |/ * ¥ # % 10 Belt cover saddle spring washer 2
11 MQ 10A0 776 W218989HO1 [~ i b H /X — Belt cover 1
12 | M9 1203 002 B509178H01 | 5 = < 3/16(28)X15 Screw 2
13 | M9 1510 002 W500676H01 | 5 x < 15/64{28)x12 Screw 2
14 | M9 0501 040 W990012 ¥ 5 & 2 % < 55X25 Wood screw 2
15 | M9 0607 050 S$562131H04 [ = ## ¥ ¥ H % 6 Washer 2
16 | MQ 10A0 602 WA444811HO1 [ v WV v 4 14 % Connection block 2
17 | MQ 10A1 605 W444790H01 | 1+ 4% /v 3 (bX/<R)$#2 Lower thread guide cover stop spring 1
18 | M9 0606 002 W500039H01 | 5 R ¥ 3/32(56)%5 Screw 2
19 | MQ 10A0 339 W319612H01 | H/5x—(THER) Lower thread guide cover 1
20 | MQ 10A0 138 B 435347HO1 |+ 4 Vv Hh v 7 Oil pot with cover 1
21 | M9 0214 060 W500671HO01 | & > 2.3¢X21 Lower thread guide cover pin 1
22 | M9 0924 002 B509068HO1 | S5 % < 9/64(40)X10 Lower thread guide cover screw 2
23 | MQ 10A1 426 W444435H02 | 44 1(THERH/ %) Lower thread guide cover holder - 1
24 | MQ 10A0 426 W444435H01 | #4I(THERH/—H) Lower thread guide cover holder 1
25 | M9 0208 063 W500671 /Y R EYGHY 256X16 |Lower threadrgruide cover pin 2
26 | MQ 10A6 691 W500813H01 | 37 X # v b Bed oil hole packing 2
27 | M9 3201 002 |[W500474HO1 [ 5 x ¥ 1/2(28)X6 Screw 1
28 | M9 0102 060 W500497H01 | & > Lower thread take-up pin 1
29 | M9 1516 001 WS500006HO1 | b x #* < 15/64(28)X15 Screw 1
30 | MQ 10AO0 416 W444812H01 | o I Vi Rubber washer 2
31 | MQ 10A0 584 WA444430H01 | H/X—(THEF) Lower thread take-up cover 1
32 | M9 0603 002 B503898HO1 [ S5 = ¥ 3/32(66)X1.8 Screw 1
33 | MQ 10A0 605 W444785H01 | 1 913(FHKEH =) Lower thread take-up cover spring 1
34 | M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 | S * < 9/64(40)xX6.5 Screw 2
35 | MQ 10A0 601 WA444431HO1 | M7 5 (THEBN-) Thread take-up cover fixing bracket 1
36 | MQ 10A6 691 WS500813HO1 {7 X 4 v Bed oil hole packing 1
Q10-2 DV440-20--30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q10-3 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450) #& #* & 4
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70

/ P
46 45 44 43 42 4 40 39 38 37

From the Iib;ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450)#

* & 8 %

ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES /& 1
Fig. | —ERBHKI—F #a-—F Amt. re Re
Ng. Part No. Cﬁ)dze No. & & & Name of Part 4 marks
37 | MQ 10A0 870 W454855H01 | + 1 ) & — o (aftEh) Qil scale 1
38 | MQ 10A2 691 W65600426H01 | # A & v b Qil pool plate packing 1
39 | MQ 10A1 742 W500425H01 | 7 ¥ (Ghuk&®IR) Qil pool plate 1
40 | M9 0905 003 W500468H01 [ ¥ )L & 5 % < 9/64(40)X7 Oil pool plate screw 4
41 | M9 3201 002 W500474H01 [ & 5 * £ 1/2(28)X6 Bed oil hole screw 1
42 | M9 0505 065 S592411HOS |E # % b X 7 5 Stop ring 1
43 | M9 0920 003 W500463H01 | ¥ )L £ 5 * £ 9/64(40)X8.5 Screw 14
44 | MQ 10A0 691 W319428H01|{# X # v b Qil cover packing 1
45 | MQ 10A0 132 W319423H01 | 7 4 Qil cover 1
46 | MQ 10A0 932 WA456535H01 | hri=(v—ri—hn-%) Looper cover (right) 1
47 | MQ 10A0 931 W456534H01 | hi—(—n—hn-Fk) Looper cover (left) 1
48 | MQ 10A0 154 WA450695H01 |7 > 7 1 1 % Winder fixing plate 1
49 | MQ 10A0 192 W502489H01 |+ & /v = Plate spring 1
50 | M9 0804 002 B 503897HO01 | 5 % < 1/8(44)X35 Plate spring screw 1
51 [ M9 0902 012 W500754H01 | <% L #* < 9/64(40)X3.2 Screw 1
52 | MQ 10J8 108 W445349H03| 7 4 » ¥ — (#) MH1/4 Winder Assy, MH1/4 1
53 | MQ 10A1 830 |W444777HO1| X > 14 % (TF) Lower face plate 1
54 | M9 0901 010 W500655H02 |4+ 5 * < 9/64(40)X6 Lower face plate screw 3
55 | MQ 10A7 691 W444779H01 | # R 4 v b Lower face plate packing 1
56 | MQ 10A0 606 W600643H01 | 1 % (1 A4R) Upper face plate stopper 1
57 | M9 0601 010 WS500654H01 [+ S & £ 3/32(56)x2.5 Upper face plate screw 1
58 | M9 0904 035 B 509091HO1 |V % 3 % ¥ Upper face plate thumb screw 1
59 | MQ 10A0 830 | W444778H01 |+ ¥ 4 % (k) Upper face plate 1
60 | M9 1900 080 W5B01374H01 |0 4 € ¥ 19¢ Rubber plug 1
61 | MQ 10A1 181 W500411HO1 (4 b 7 > + 4 (7—LTF) Upper thread guide (lower arm) 1
62 | M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 | & 5 # < 9/64{(40)X6.5 Upper thread guide screw 1
63 | MQ 10A0 181 W444395H01 |1 + 7 > + 4 (P—4k) Upper thread guide (upper arm) 1
64 | MQ 10A0 218 W500410HO1 | # #+ T # = Upper thread guide holder 1
65 | M9 9021 002 B508848HO1 |t > * < 9/64(40)X8 Upper thread guide holder screw 2
66 | MQ 10A0 251 B435347HO1 |+ 4 ) 51 v 7 Oil pot with cover 1
67 | MQ 10A2 181 W501153H01 | 14 ¢ 7 > + 1 (k%) Upper thread rotainer 1
68 | M9 0921 002 B508848HO1 | S * < 9/64(40)x8 Upper thread rotainer screw 1
69 | MQ 10AC 603 W218988H01 | ~JL b H/N—5F1 Belt cover saddle 1
70 W450620H01 | & v X A /X > Name plate 1

Q104 DV440-20--30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q10-5 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)% x£ & X 4
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

T 5 - R T 77 78 79 80 81 82 83

I
[ ] :
103 102 101 100 99 98 97 96 _95 94 93 92 9

|
.
1 90 89

From the Iityary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450)#%

F @ B 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM B/& 1

- — — . —

l;;g 4 ll’:a;:tgﬁtli\:ll: K Cﬁ;?e:No,r = 8 P Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
71 MQ 10A0 383 W445747H01 |2 S5 » 7 Crank 1

72 | MQ 10A0 915 W444406H01 | Y > T(FANY ) Oiling ring (left) 1

73 | M9 2004 070 §$621002H03 | 7 =7 4 62022 Main shaft bearing (left) 1

74 | MQ 10A0 230 W319433H01 |7 2 2 2 Main shaft 1

75 | M9 8601 047 W444410H01 | b 2 > a4+ v b 43.3X9.5 Ring nut 1

76 | MQ 10A0 750 W444409H01 | 7 v ¥ 2 Bearing holder bushing (upper) 1

77 | M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 | > =* < 15/64(28)X 10 Screw 2

78 | M9 2005 070 S 621003HO1{ > 2 = 4 63022 Main shaft bearing (right) 1

79 | MQ 10A0 692 W444408H01 |/ 7 v 7 Main shaft housing (upper) 1

80 | MQ 10A0 682 W319418H01 | 7 Y — Balance wheel 1

81 | M9 0910 002 WS00651HO1 | £ 5 3 < 9/64(40)x22 Screw 4

82 | MQ 10A1 691 W500419H01 | #7 X & v } Balance wheel oil poo! packing 1

83 | MQ 10A1 138 W444799H01 | # 1 WV & 7 Balance wheel oil pool 1

84 | M9 2001 003 W500417HO1 | 7 L & 5 % ¥ 5/16(28)x4.2 Balance wheel oil pool screw 1

85 | MQ 10A3 691 W444801HO1 |7 2 4 v b Balance wheel oil pool packing 1

86 | MQ 10A0 607 W444800H01 | 7 4 Qil pool trance parent plate 1

87 | M9 1516 001 WS500006HO01 | + X 3 <2 15/64{28)X15 Screw 2

88 | MQ 10A1 132 W444787H01 | 7 % Balance wheel oil pool cover 1

89 | M9 1501 022 W501928H01 | # n k 15/64(28) X 10 Bolt 2

90 | MQ 10A0 523 P 614002X01 | /N 1 &% X M } Timing belt 1

91 | MQ 10A0 526 W460505H01 [ Ao~ bsne (TF) Lower shaft timing belt whee! (lower) 1

92 | MN 10A1 851 B 411094H01 | > ¥ A 7 /%% (/3 8) Spring ring 1

93 | MQ 10A0 525 W460504H01 | "Ho<inbsn~v (L) Lower shaft timing belt wheel (upper) 1

94 | MN 10A1 851 B 411094H01 | £ ¥ 4 & /X% (/<3 8) Spring ring 2

95 | MQ 10A0 662 W444404H01 | 7 > + 1 #H % (§t%25 244 F) |Needle bar crank rod guide 1

96 | MQ 10A0 325 W500412H01 |» 2 11 « Needle bar crank rod guide block 1

97 [ M9 1111 003 W500164H01 | ¥ 1L £ 5 % ¥ 11/64(40)X10 Screw for crank rod guide block 2

98 | MQ 20LO 102 W446287H01 |, 1) % % (DV440-30) Needle clamp (DV-440-30) 1 JIF=CBAISED
99 S 970006HO1 | /» Y (#7)TVX1 #16 Needle 3

100 | MQ 20LO 101 W320106HO1 |/~ Y 1 % (DV-440-30) Needle plate (DV-440-30) 1

101 | M9 1104 011 B 508843H01 | ¥ /L # 5 * £ 11/64(40}x8 Screw for needle plate 3 F—CBRICED
102 | MQ 10A0 661 W444401HO1 [ vouvh (855209 F) Needle bar crank rod 1

103 | MQ 10J8 101 W459326H01 [/~ Y 14 % (DV440-20)1/4 | Needle plate (DV-440-20) 1/4 1

104 S 970006HO01 | »» Y (#7)TVX1#16 Needle 2 2 Y )
105 | M9 1101 001 W501387HO1 [+ X % 2 11/64(40)X2 Needle clamp screw 2

106 | MQ 10J8 102 |W462853H01 |/~ Y % #* (DV440-20)1/4 | Needle clamp (DV-440-20)1/4 1

Q10-6 DV440-20--30




Q10-7 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)#% = & I 49
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

121 122 124 12\5 126 127 128 129 130

\ / 128

From the libgary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450)#

T @ B 2

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM /s 1
ig. —E28ma—F 3 a—F Amt. re
:illg. 7 Partﬁﬁ?\j.o. Cﬁéz No. S 2] & Name of Part q Remarks
107 | M9 1502 001 B 509349HO01 | ¢ X % £ 15/64(28)x3.5 Needle bar lower bushing screw 1
108 | MQ 10A0 664 W444399H01 [NV Ko X 7 (TF) Needle bar lower bushing 1
109 | MQ 10A0 660 W444396H01 [/~ U K 9 Needle bar 1
110 | M9 0905 002 W500470H01 | 5 3 < 9/64(40) X8.5 Needle bar holder screw 1
111 | MQ 10A0 665 WA444400H01 [/~ ) R 0 ¥ % Needle bar holder 1
112 | MN 10A0 740 WB500499H01 |7 = I b Needle bar holder felt 1
113 | M8 0903 002 B 509065H01 [ 5 * < 9/64{40)X6.5 Screw 1
114 | M9 0601 015 W500661HO1 | ¥ vF¥k 5+ 3/32(56) Screw 1
115 | MM 11A0 700 | W500662H01 | Vib?¥/ix (ERKR) Upper thread take-up spring 1
116 | MQ 10A0 257 W501151HO1 | # 4 T4 9 (LEXF) Take-up spring presser plate 1
117 | MQ 10A0 740 W500498H01 |7 =x ) b Needle bar upper bushing felt 1
118 | MQ 10A0 582 | W446337H01 | % X | #1 Upper thread take-up (1) 1
119 [ MQ 10A0 663 | W444398H01 | # & )L (§t#EE) Needle bar upper bushing 1
120 | M9 1502 001 B 509349H01 | b X % £ 15/64(28)X3.5 Needle bar upper bushing screw 1
121 | M9 0601 003 WS500833H01 | ¥ /L £ S5 3 £ 3/32(66)%X3.8 Screw 1
122 | MQ 10A1 582 W501152H01 | £ % X F #2 Upper thread take-up (2) 1
124 | MF 10E2 148 W462981H01 | £ £ 2.546X60 Oil wick 1
125 | MQ 10A0 500 W500174H01 | & P Plug 1
126 | MF 10A0 500 W6501905H01 | & > Plug 1
127 | MF 10A1 740 W500003H01 |7 = ML b Packing 2
128 | M9 1801 002 W500306H01 | E 5 % < 9/32(28)xX13 Screw 2
129 | MQ 10A0 387 W454826H01 | ¥ > Y ® ¥ & Crank pin 1
130 | M9 1606 001 B 504016H01 | b X # < 1/4{(40}xX7 Set screw 2
\ Q10-8 DV440-20-.-30

From tﬁe library of. Superio

r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q10-9 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450) T #h:% ¢) #: 4
LOWER SHAFT AND FEED MECHANISM

131 132;f33 134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 905 140 146

166 165 163 158 157 156 155 154 153 152 151 150 149 148

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




DV440-20+-30(DV440-450)

T @XM

LOWER SHAFT AND FEED MECHANISM ®’/& i
Fig. | #¥—E2&&HI—F H#a—F a Amt. re k
Ng. Part No. Cﬁ;:de No. = 8 & Name of Part A Romarks
131 | M9 0500 085 S 648001H03|( O 1) > 21 A P5 Feed eccentric ring 1
132 | M9 0603 063 W500650H01 | b 2 > a2 ¥ 7 Feed eccentric pin 1
133 | MQ 10J8 104 |W459332H01 | # 7 ) (DV440-20)1/4 |Feed dog 1 F—UBRaRICEKD
133 | MQ 20L0O 104 P 973001X01 | # z 1) (DV440-30) Feed dog 1 //
134 | M9 1208 002 W500202H01 | & 5 * < 3/16(28)X10.5 |Feed dog screw 1
135 | MQ 10A1 325 1{ W500444H01 | h7 a7 (%) &Y BH) Feed adjusting block 1
136 | M9 1513 001 B 509060HO01 | b X * < 15/64(28)x11 Feed rock shaft crank screw 1
137 | M9 1118 002 B 509061HO1 & S5 3 < 11/64(40)X10 Feed rock connection screw 2
138 | MQ 10A0 744 W444804H01 | 7575 (LT#%Y) Feed forked connection 1
139 | MQ 10A0 278 W319425H01 |7 7 (KFEXY) Feed rock shaft crank 1
140 | MQ 10A0 349 W444440H01 ' 7 3 2 (ALaR)) Feed lifting cam block 2
141 | MQ 10A1 349 W444442H01 | h7 3% (kTR nbzrY) Feed cam block 1
146 | MQ 10A0 935 WA444454H01 | ~vv) v (h——BBNL) Looper avoiding eccentric cam 1
148 | M9 1201 002 W500685H01 [ 5 % < 3/16(28)x11 Screw 3
149 | MQ 10A1 692 WA444786HO01 |/ & 2 v & (TF) Housing lower 1
150 | M9 2005 070 S 621003HO03 | $79763022(T&~7Y7K) Lower shaft bearing right 1
151 | MQ 10A1 750 W444425H01 | 7921 (R7) 27 RAT) Bearing hold bushing 1
152 | M9 8601 047 W444410H0 1 | b 2 > 2+ v b 43.3X9.5 Ring nut 1
153 | MQ 10A0 450 W319616H01 > % ¥ 7 Lower shaft 1
164 | M9 1102 001 W500489H01 | ¢+ X * 2 11/64(40)x2.7 Lower thread take-up screw 2
165 | MQ 10A0 583 W444429H01 | > 914 TUrEVHL Lower thread take-up 1
156 | M9 1102 001 W500489H01 | b X 2 11/64{(40)x2.7 Screw 2
167 | MQ 10A2 750 W444427H01 |7 v ¥ a Lower shaft oil protacting bushing 1
1568 | M9 2002 070 S 621002H02 (> 2 4 62012Z(T#%$) Lower shaft center bearing 1
905 | MQ 10E0 490 KEXYEHS (1) Feed adjuster Assy, 1
163 | MQ 10A0 940 W444446H01 | Aoy (—1—ElhL) Looper ball crank cam 1
165 | M9 2006 070 | S 621002H01|¥ 2 = 4 62002 Lower shaft bearing left 1
166 | M9 1119 002 W500491HO01 [ 5 #* < 11/64(40)x6.8 | Lower shaft bearing screw 1

Q10-10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DV440-20--30




Q10-11 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440:450)f b —/<—3E T
LOOPER BALL CRANK MECHANISM

167 168 169 170 171 172 177 178 179 180 181 182 185 184 183

i@ae

202 201 200 199 198 197 196 195 194 193 192 191 190 189 188 187 186

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450)

N —s3 — R Eh

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

LOOPER BALL CRANK MECHANISM m/&

167 | M9 1252 002 W500448H01 | 5 =* ¥ 3/16(32)x13.8 Screw 1
168 | M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 | b X R < 15/64(28)x7 Needle guide fixing bracket screw 1
169 | MQ 10A0 675 | W444462H01 | 7v > a (EARMAE) Needle guide fixing bracket 1
170 | M9 0805 002 B 508852H01 |t S5 * < 1/8(44)x45 Looper thread guide screw 1
171 | MQ 10A0 930 W440321HO1 | 1 b 7441 (W—1=) Looper thread guide 1
172 MQ 10J8 103 W459333H01 | /N Y 7 > + 1 (DV440-20)1/4 Needle guide 1

MQ 20LO 103 |W446316H01 |/~ YV 7 » + 1 (DV440-30) Needle guide 1
177 | M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 | 0 ) > 271 APB Feed eccentric pin ring 1
178 | M9 0106 060 W500688H01 | & > 1.8¢X13 Pin 1
179 | M9 1251 003 W500815H01 | = j & 5 % £ 3/16(32)X10 Screw for looper holder 1
180 | M9 1002 052 W5B00458H01 | b 7 > a ¥ H % Washer 2
181 | MQ 10A4 691 W500814HO01 | # X & v b Packing for looper holder 1
182 | M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 | + v + 15/64(28) Nut for looper holder 1
183 | MQ 10A0 933 W444815H01 | L/X—(Jb—"—$LkRE) Looper extending cam 1
184 | MQ 10A0 934 W444809H01 (%" > v/ ¥ ¥ 7 Looper extending cam pin 1
185 | MQ 10A0 936 W444783H01 |9 4 & 2 7 Looper holder rock shaft 1
186 | M9 1105 002 W500450H01 | 5 % 2 11/64{40)X10 Screw 1
187 | MQ 10A0 937 W444455H01 | 7975 (W—n—BE) Looper avoiding eccentric connection 1
188 | M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 | b X % £ 15/64(28)X7 Set screw 1
189 | M9 1205 002 W500686H01 | 5 # £ 3/16(28)x205 Rock shaft bracket screw 1
190 | MQ 10A1 603 W444456H01 | & ) ™V 7 5 4 Looper holder rock shaft bracket 1
191 | M9 1107 002 WS500092HO01 | & 5 * < 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw 2
192 | MQ 10A0 352 W444806H01 | # 7 - Collar 1
193 | MQ 10A0 938 W444447HO1 | Lotvhy (h—1—1EK) Looper ball crank arm 1
194 | MQ 10A0 956 W444807HO01 | L > & V A > (W—/3aKEE) Extending cam connection 1
195 | MQ 10A2 325 W500457H01 |» 72 1 « Looper ball craitk arm block 1
196 | M9 0908 003 W502003H01 |7 L B 5 % & 9/64(40)X5.5 Looper ball crank arm screw 2
197 | M9 5002 053 W502704H01 | 2l * Washer 1
198 | M9 0602 060 W462916H01 | & 7 Pin 2
199 [ MQ 10A0 939 | W444808HO1 | #iEd45(— —ig#iEi) Looper ball crank arm pin 1
200 | MQ 10A0 945 W444452H01 | X & L (—1—84F) Looper shaft right bushing 1
201 | M9 1503 001 B508971HO1 | b x * < 15/64(28)x4.5 Screw for right bushing 1
202 | M9 1105 002 WSB00450H01 | £ 5 % < 11/64(40)x10 Screw 1

Q10-12 DV440-20--30




Q10-13 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)# L —/s—ILEhHEHE
LOOPER BALL CRANK MECHANISM

204 205 206

212 211 210 908

From the Iit)'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC



DV440-20--30(DV440-450)i%

Vv — oS —SREHERA

LOOPER BALL CRANK MECHANISM @& &

- n r— —

Zl(g) ﬁ—l;ai:tﬁiﬁ; K C%)?e:No.r 5 8 Py Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
204 | MQ 10A0 942 W444781HOT | 902 4(—ri—#) Looper shaft 1

205 | MQ 10A1 352 W444805H01 | # 7 —  (—3Eh) Looper shaft collar 1

206 | M9 1112 002 W501889H01 | S5 3 £ 11/64(40)x12 Screw for collar 1

908 | MQ 10E0 959 |Wa453518G01 |3} & # £ # .| Looper ball crank connection 1

210 | MQ 10A1 945 WA444453H01 | X9 (L ~1"—#%k) Looper shaft left bushing 1

211 | M9 1508 001 B 509088HO1 | F X * £ 15/64(28)X8 Screw 1

212 | M9 0908 002 WB00449H01 [ & S5 =#* < 9/64(40)X13.5 screw 1

Q10-14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DV440-20--30




Q10-15 ' DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)F; # A # #H
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

213 214 215 216 217 218 219 220 221 222 223 224 225

1)

v,

QAL

—

[*7,
Sy,

239 238 237 236 235 234 233 232 231 230 229 228 227 226

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450) %

E P

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM @/a 1
- — T P —
E;g 7 g:nggﬁ:. ' %cﬁ]i: Nob. =8 ah & Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
213 | M9 1502 001 B 509349H01 | b X # 2 15/64(28)X 3.5 |Presser bar bushing set screw 1
214 | MQ 10A0 267 W444415H01 | * 9V (RAHBL) Presser bar upper bushing 1
215 | M9 8004 070 W500480H01 |2 &~ £ 2 = 7/32 Presser bar ball 1
216 | M9 1551 016 B 503843H01 | #»w*wne322 5/16(24) X 30 Screw for presser lift lever 1
217 | MQ 10A0 260 W500456H01 | 7k n ¥ (BT/ARYE) Presser spring holder 1
218 | M9 6001 062 W500482H01 | ¥ JL K a3 7 1.6¢4X4 Round rivet 1
219 [ MQ 10A1 259 | W444419HO1 | 19153 (RA % 2) Presser spring (2) 1
220 | MQ 10A0 802 W444802H01 | 7R v & (@Y1 x) Presser spring rotation stopper 1
221 | M9 1201 048 W5E00684H01 | ¥ 3 =~ + v + 3/16(28) Wing nut 1
222 | M9 1205 001 W500665H01 | b X < 3/16(28)x42 Presser spring set screw 1
223 | M9 1202 045 W500001HO1 | + v + 3/16(28) Nut 1
224 | MQ 10A0 259 W444418H01 | 1 9% (B A(In(1) Presser spring (1) 1
225 | M9 0409 060 W500481H01 | v 44X12 Presser spring pin 1
226 | M9 0907 015 W500057H01 | ¥V kI3 9/64{40)X7 Lifting arm screw 1
227 | MQ 10A0 910 W444421H01 [ Y P 7 (51k8) Lifting arm 1
228 | MM 11A0 729 W445300H01 | & * ) /X *x Presser lifter lever spring 1
229 | MQ 10A0 254 W319615H01 | #4974 L /X— (B E4F1) Presser lifter lever 1
230 | MQ 10A0 265 W444417H01 | # Y TR & % Presser bar holder! 1
231 | MQ 20LO 105 W446338H01 | # T2 3 ¥ ¥ (DV440-30) Presser foot Assy, DV-440-30 1
232 | MQ 10A0 262 W444414H01 |+ 4 = # 2 Presser bar 1
233 | MQ 10A1 267 W444477H01 | * 2 IL(IRZA#ET) Presser bar lower bushing 1
234 | MQ 10J8 105 W327637G01 | A4 T2 3 4 7 (DV440-20)1/4 | Presser foot Assy, DV-440-20 1
235 | M9 0921 002 B508848HO1 [t S *x < 9/64(40)X8 Presser foot screw 1
236 | M9 1502 001 B 509349H01 | b X = < 15/64(28)%X 3.5 Presser bar bushing set screw 1
237 | M9 1202 002 W500664H01 | 5 * < 3/16(28) xX9.5 Screw 1
238 | MQ 10A0 720 W444813H01 |V 7 % 14 % (Bl E4R) Lifting plate 1
239 | M9 1505 015 W500667H01 | ¥~ YF k5% 15/64(28)X9 Lifting plate screw 1
Q10-16 DV440-20--30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q10-17 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)# REMA, RBEHHS
THREAD GUIDE AND THREAD REGULATING MECHANISM

301 240 241 242 243 244 245 246 247 248 250 249 252

275 274 273 272 211 270 269 268 267 266 913 261 262 263 912

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450)

REA, RBHBS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

THREAD GUIDE AND THREAD REGULATING MECHANISM ®’/3 1 E
Fig. | ¥—EX#&KI—F B#a—F a Amt. re Remark
Ng‘ Part No. %ofje No. & an B Name of Part d ane
301 | M9 0605 002 W500679H01 | & 5 x < 3/32(56)X4.3 Screw for thread guide 4
240 | MM 11A0 219 W444792H01 | 1741 CBRAE) DV-440-20 Lower thread taking plate (DV-440-20) 2
241 | MM 11A0 217 W444791H01 | FY 74 9(LEERR) DV-440-20 Upper thread guide bracket (DV-440-20) 1
242 | M9 1202 010 WB00678HO01 [ ¥+ 35 = < 3/16(28)x22 Screw for bracket 1
243 | M9 0907 002 W500791HO1 [ 5 #® < 9/64(40)xX45 Screw 1
244 | MM 11A1 181 W500653HO1 |1 +t 7 > + 14 (1) Upper thread guide (1) 1
245 | MM 11A0 216 | W444794HO1 [ 1 t 72741 (EXER) Upper thread guide 2
246 | M9 0605 002 WB00679H01 | & 5 % ¥ 3/32(56)x4.3 Screw 4
247 | MM 11A0 219 W444792H01 | 1+ 711 (RRANE) Lower thread taking plate 2
248 | M9 0302 053 S561121H02 | /¥ * ¥ H = 35 Spring washer 2
249 | MQ 10A0 443 | W444798HO01 | M) vi4 9(THERES) Lower thread guide bracket 1 S
2560 | M9 0907 002 WS500076H01 | 5 * < 9/64{(40)xX5 Screw for bracket 2
910 | MQ 10E0 444 | W444337G01 | v94+7»+1h4 (#) (DV440-20) | Thread guide pipe Assy, (DV-440-20) 1
911 | MQ 20E0 444 |W446315G01 | ¥91t7»+4h4 () (DV440-30) | Thread guide pipe Assy. (DV-440-30) 1
252 | MM 11A0 219 | W444792H01 | 1F7>F1(¥RYAMR)  (DV-440-30) | Thread taking plate (DV-440-30) 1 S
2563 | MQ 20A0 443 W446309H01 | MUY 4 5 (THEREH) {DV-440-30) | Thread guide plate (DV-440-30) 3
254 | MQ 20A0 426 W446313H01 | #¥L(THERFDFA) {DV-440-30) | Thread guide plate supoter(DV-440-30) 1
255 | MQ 20A0 211 W446318H01 | M)y 51(LyER%E)  (DV-440-30) | Thread regulator bace (DV-440-30) 1
256 | MQ 20A0 212 W446322H01 | ¥ 7 (E¢BHEI2S) {DV-440-30) | Thread regulator shaft (DV-440-30) 1
' 258 | M9 0924 002 | B509068HOT [ 5 *x < 9/64{40)xX10 Screw 3 )
259 | MQ 10A0 178 W500704HO01 | 1 + 7274 (RERA) Thread guide pipe top 4
260 [ MQ 10A1 178 W500498HO1 | 1 b7+ (%ERRA) Thread guide pipe top 4
912 | MQ 20E1 444 W480451G01 | 1 +7>F+4» T () (DV440- 30) Thread guide pipe Assy, (DV-440-30) 1
261 | MQ 10A2 605 |[W444780 b AFE(FHRAH ) Stop spring # 1 for Fig.19 1
262 | MQ 10A0 705 W500648HO01 | /v #® #+ # =x Set spring holder 1
263 | M9 0220 060 |W500683HO1 | Y ~ v b+ 2¢4X7 Round rivet 1
913 | MQ 10EO 444 |W444788G01 | ¥94+7»+45h T (48) (DV-440-20) | Thread guide plate lower, {DV-440-20) 1
266 | MQ 10E0 440 W444561G01 | #39tv%2397(T%) Lower thread regulator Assy, 1
267 | M9 0604 002 B 509070HO01 & 3 x < 3/32(66)x2.2 Screw 2
268 | MQ 10A1 182 W444473H01 | 171 (T Lower thread guide (1) 1
269 | M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 | 3 x < 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 2
270 | M9 0401 050 B 508956H01 | # 2] s Washer 2
271 | MQ 10A2 182 W444832H01 | 1 b7 +4(FhA4(2) Lower thread guide (2) 1
272 | M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 | S # < 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 2
273 | MQ 10A3 182 W500429HO01 | 1 b7 +4(Fkh4(3) Lower thread guide (3) 1
274 | M9 0401 050 B 508956H01 | ¥ H S Washer 1
275 | M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 | 5 =+ < 9/64(40)xX65 Screw 1
Q10-18 DV440-20--30




Q10-19 DV440-20--30

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)# #EA, REAGHHS
THREAD GUIDE AND THREAD REGULATING MECHANISM

296 294 290 299 295 292 300

909

281 280 279 278 217 276

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Jupply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450) 7

HREA, RBHBS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

THREAD GUIDE AND THREAD REGULATING MECHANISM /@/s ] £
ig. | ¥—e2BWH—F 3 a—F Amt. r
276 | MQ 10A1 601 W444432H01 | VI 74515(T A7) Thread guide fixing plate 1
277 | MQ 10A4 182 W500431HO1 | 1 b P41 (Thhr4a) Lower thread guide (4) 1
278 | MQ 10A5 182 W501161HO1 | 1 b7+ 1(TFkh4(5) Lower thread guide (5) 1
279 | M9 0911 002 B509333H01 |t 3 = < 9/64(40)x4.5 Screw 1
280 | MQ 10A6 182 W500433H01 | 1 FPU+1(Tkh7(6) Lower thread guide (6) 1
281 | M9 0604 002 B 509070H01 | 5 x < 3/32(66)x2.2 Screw 1
282 | M9 0105 060 W501032H01 | & > 1.84X9 Pin 1
283 | MQ 10A0 184 W500453H01 | I ECDE)) Thread cutter 1
284 | MQ 10A0 185 W500454H01 | #4145 GOV D& 1) Thread cutter holder (1) 1
285 | M9 0601 012 W500503H01 | ¥ JL = ¥ 3/32(66)x7 Screw 2
286 | MQ 10A1 185 W500455H01 | #4145 (4 b+U15%(2) Thread cutter holder (2) 1
909 | MQ 10E0 210 W327640G01 | 774 bFartv+ (#8) Thread tension regulator Assy, 1
287 | M9 0101 060 WB00408H01 | £ » (L#waHE) Thread releasing pin 2 Fig. No.906 =% A
288 | MM 11A1 553 | W465692H01 | Fav Ry (LkEEHH) Thread regulating bar 2 ]
289 | MF 10A0 555 W444059H01 | Fa 7o ¥ 7 (L RBHE) Thread regulating disc 4 Vi
290 | M9 1110 002 W500294H01 | 5 % < 11/64(40)X8 Screw 1
221 | MF 10A0 556 B 419179H01 | Fav ¥4 (LLiERS) Thread tension disc presser 2 Fig.N0o.906 =% 4
292 [ MM 11A0 213 W444795H01 | ¥ 2(E#B+&) (DV-440-20) Thread tension stud  (DV-440-20) 1
293 | MM 11A1 245 W465695H01 | = > R 4 /\ 3 Thread tension spring 2 Fig. No.906 =& 4 TTtTW500404
294 | MM 11A0 214 W444420H01 | 7 F(EXBFE) Thread tension bracket 1
295 | M9 1101 045 W500657H01 | + " + 11/64(40) Hexagon nut 1
296 | M9 0907 015 WB00057HO1 | # v k532 9/64(40)X7 Screw 1
297 [ MM 11A0 702 | WA465696H01 | /X274 (/Y1) Spring setter 2 Fig.N0.906 =& 4 TW500407
298 | M9 1602 046 W465697H01 |V ¥ = + v t 1/4(40) Thread tension nut 4 Fig. N0.906 =& 4. ®W500407
299 | M9 1115 001 WS500656H01 | b X % £ 11/64{40)X14.8 | Set screw 1
300 | MM 11A0 215 W444793H01 | b vo 54 (LABESER) (DV-440-20) | Thread regulator base (DV-440-20) 1
Q10-20 DV440-20.-30 =————




Q10-21 DV440-20--30
DV440-20--30(DV440-450)f 4 — = BB & ©
GAUGE PARTS Qs Y|N(Q

, . — 31313131219 600~ 602
Fig. 8] & a3 — F & & "B#a—F [>>>>>]>
No. Part No. Name of Part. Code No. |[B|0|0(alo|0
600 | MQ 10J4 102 8t 5 * 1/8 wa462861H01 |{O]|O

601 | MQ 10J6 102 &t ¥ * 3/16 | w462856H01 |O

602 | MQ 10J8 102 gt ¥ * 1/4 w462853H01 |O| |O|O

606 | MQ 20LO 102 gt ¥ ¥ 1/4(1/8%x1/8) | W4a46287H01 [e)[e)
620 | MQ 10J4 105 B T 1/8 w328845G01 |O|0O

621 | MQ 10J6 105 #® T 3/16 w328854G01 |O

622 | MQ 1048 105 #® T 1/4 w327637G01 {O| |O

625 | MM 21J8 105 W T 1/4 W327645G01 [e)

626 | MQ 20L0 105 #® T 1/4(1/8x1/8) | W446338H01 0|0
640 [ MQ 10J4 101 gt AR 1/8 W319726H01 @)

641 | MQ 10J6 101 gt iR 3/16 W319716H01

642 | MQ 10J8 101 gt R 1/4 WA459326H01 @)

645 | MQ 13J8 101 &t ) 1/4 W327676H01 (@)

646 | MQ 20LO 101 8 R 1/4(1/8%x1/8) | W320106HO1 0|0
660 | MQ 10J4 104 % ) 1/8 w319816H01 |O|O

661 | MQ 10J6 104 % 1) 3/16 ~ 1w319816H02 |O

662 | MQ 10J8 104 % v 1/4 w459332H01 |O] |0O|O

666 | MQ 20L0 104 % ) 1/4(1/8%x1/8) | P 973001X01 Q|0
680 | MQ 10J4 103 8t | @™ 1/8. 3/16 wW444463H01 |O|O

682 | MQ 10J8 103 gt E A 1/4 w459333H01 [O]| |O|O

686 | MQ 20LO 103 gt | A 1/4(1/8%1/8) | W446316HO1 [o]{e)
700 | MQ 1044 110 n—n—4 1/8 W341607G01 |O|O

701 | MQ 10J6 110 N—n—$ 3/16 W341607G02 |O

702 | MQ 10J8 110 N—n—%8 1/4 W341607G03 |O| |O]|O

706 | MQ 20LO 110 N—i—$8 1/4(1/8%X1/8) |[p 977004X01 0|0
720 | MQ 10J4 108 74>5— M 1/8 W445349H01 |O|O

721 | MQ 10J6 108 71>%— MH 3/16 W445349H02 [O

722 | MQ 10J8 108 742%— MH 1/4 W445349H03 |O

724 | MQ 12J8 108 74>5— H1/4 W445349H04 O

725 | MQ 13J8 108 714>5— XH 1/4 W445349H05 O

726 | MQ 20L0 108 | 71>5— H 1/4{1/8 % 1/8)|P 960000X01 o0

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Jupply LLC




DV440-20--30(DV440-450)# {tR&([FR&H)
ACCESSORIES BOX m/& 1 %
Fig. | ¥—E28&a—F ‘E#Ha—F o Amt. req Remarks
No. part No. Code No. = o & Name of Part
800 | MF 60A0 749 P 833000X01| 7/ 2 k> /X1 Accessories box 1
801 _ S 970006HO1 [ = = > /v Y TVX11 #16 Naadle 10
802 | MM 10A0 733 W445350H01 | & > £ v b Tweezer 1
803 |MM 10A0 479 B 422774HO1 | R R /N F Spanner 1
804 |[MM 10A1 479 B 422776H01 |@ A R /N F Spanner 1
805 (MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01|* < B L (%) Screw driver (middle) 1
806 |MF 60A0 137 P 831001X01 | & 7= L (X) Oiler (large) 1
807 (MM 10A0 376 W322702H01 $ (1006mm) Chain 1
v
801
803
804

806

Q10-22

DV440-20--30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q10-23

DV440-20--30(DV440-450)% 4+

B &

DV440-20--30

ACCESSORIES ’/& #

Fig. | ¥—ExBHKI—F a-—F o Amt. re Remarks
Ng. Partﬁg?\lo. %ﬁe No. = i Name of Part K

820 | MF 60A0 608 W319408H01 |+ ¥ ¥ 7 < (X) Screw driver (large) 1

822 | MF 10EQ0 149 W219663HO1 |7 7 5 » > Oil can 1

823 | MQ 10A0 734 W220627H04 | € = — L H /X — Vynil cover 1

824 | MM 11E0 193 W990004GO01 |1+ 9 F 2 h 4 Cotton stud Assy, 1

825 | MQ 10A0 131 W319974H01 |7 7 35 2 # Oil pan 1

826 | M9 0301 041 S 519132H02| v L & 2 % ¥ 3.1X16 Screw 3

827 | MF 20A0 130 W319422H01 |7 7 5 € > Oil bottle 1

828 | MQ 10A0 731 W468823H02 | /31 7(E=—) 7¢X310 Vynil pipe 1

829 | MF 20A0 131 WA453513H01 | 7 75394 54 Oil bottle holder 1

830 | M9 1551 022 W990013 H I P 6X12 | Bolt 1

831 | M9 0702 050 W502735H01 | ¥ bz} = Washer 1

832 | M9 0621 053 S561111HO02| /X * ¥ # +* M6 Spring washer 1

833 ( M9 1571 045 |S 541111HO3 | + v F M6 Nut 1

820

822 ———

From the libyary of: Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





